
No. Organisation Name Designation E-mail ID

1 Helen Keller International/HKI Binod Shrestha Sr.Manager - HR & PD - Coordinator BIShrestha@hki.org

2 Practical Action Prajana Waiba Pradhan Head - People and Culture, South Asid 

Regional Office - Co-Coordinator 
prajana.pradhan@practicalaction.org.np

3 AIN Lucky Gurung Secretariat Manager lucky@ain.org.np
4 Save the Children Sulakshena Tamrakar Admin and HR Director sulekhena.tamrakar@savethechildren.org

5 CARE Nepal Kripa Mahrjan HR Officer kripa.maharjan@care.org
6 CRS Nepal Sujata Rijal HR Coordinator sujata.rijal@crs.org
7 FHI360 Salina Shrestha Pradhan Senior HR Officer sashrestha@fhi360.org
8 HFHI Bina Ranjit Lawati Human Resources and Admin. Manager binaranjit@habitatnepal.org
9 Practial Action Suvekshya Shresthat Officer- People and Culture Suvekshya.Shrestha@practicalaction.org.np

10 HKI Meghana Dhungana HR Coordinator mdhungana@hki.org

11 LWF Nepal Bandana Bajracharya Human Resource Development Coordinator  bandana.bajracharya@lutheranworld.org

12 HELVETAS Nepal Arunima Kayastha HRM Coordinator arunima.kayastha@helvetas.org

13 IM Swedish Development Partner Uttam Aryal Senior Finance Officer uttam.aryal@manniskohjalp.se
14 Ipas Nepal Anuja Kasaju HR/Admin Manager kasajua@ipas.org
15 Marie Stops Bhawana Shakya bhawana.shakya@mariestopes.org.np
16 Mercy Corps Sejal Shrestha  Human Resources Officer seshrestha@mercycorps.org
17 OXFAM Arishe Gurung HR Coordinatorf AGurung@oxfam.org.uk
18 People in Need Sheela Lama Admin and Liaison Officer sheela.lama@peopleinneed.cz
19 Plan International Shrijana Gurung HR and Organisational Developent Director shrijana.gurung@plan-international.org

20 Practical Action Prajana Waiba Pradhan Head - People and Culture, South Asid Regional 

Office
prajana.pradhan@practicalaction.org.np

21 PSI Nepal Shristina Byanjankar HR Officer shristinabyanjankar@psi.org.np
22 MCC Asha  Nepali Gurung Director of Operation & Organisational 

Development
ashanepali@mcc.org

23 Terre des Hommes Rudra Subedi Country Finance, HR and Administration Head rudra.subedi@tdh.ch

24 The Lutheran World Federation Bandana Bajracharya Human Resource Development Coordinator bandana.bajracharya@lutheranworld.org

25 VSO Nepal Nisha Kharel People and Organizational Development 

Specialist 
Nisha.Kharel@vsoint.org

26 Water Aid Nepal Euden Koirala People and Organizational Development Managereudenkoirala@wateraid.org
27 Winrock International Jeenu Manandhar Sr. Admin and Human Resources Manager jeenu.manandhar@winrock.org
28 World Vision International Nepal Anubhaw Sharma Adhikari Sr. Business Partner–People and Culture anubhaw_adhikari@wvi.org
29 Action Aid Nepal Shreejan Kayastha Human Resource and Organisational 

Development Manager 
Shreejan.Kayestha@actionaid.org

30 WWF Nepal Prativa Shrestha HR Officer prativa.shrestha@wwfnepal.org
31 Humanity & Inclusion Vandana Buda HR and Admin Manager v.buda@hi.org
32 GNI Nepal Sushma Joshi Sr. Officer - HR sushma.joshi@gninepal.org
33 Room to Read Subash Shrestha Senior Manager, People Operations and Acting 

Head of Operations 
subash.shrestha@roomtoread.org
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Co-Coordinator - Prajana Pradhan - 

Practical Action
SC Representatives - Tripti Rai and Sujeeta Mathema



1 ACF
2 CARE Nepal
3 International Medical Corps
4 MedAir
5 PSI
6 Search for Common Ground
7 Water Aid

8 VSO


